Marlene H. Dortch Secretary Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street, S.W. Washington, DC 20554

November 5, 2019

Attn: International Bureau

Notification of Assignment

Dear Ms. Dortch:

Eagle Broadband Investments, LLC and Eagle Communications, Inc., entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement (the "Agreement"), pursuant to which Eagle Broadband Investments, LLC purchased certain of the assets of Eagle Communications, Inc. (the "Licensee," and such acquisition, the "Transaction"). The Transaction resulted in the assignment of certain of the Licensee's assets, including assets that are subject to pending Receive Only Earth Station applications.

The file numbers for these pending applications are:

SES-REG-20180917-04415

SES-REG-20180918-04419

SES-REG-20180919-04436

SES-REG-20180919-04439

SES-REG-20180919-04440

SES-REG-20180919-04445

SES-REG-20180920-04475

SES-REG-20180920-04480

SES-REG-20180921-04494

SES-REG-20180921-04525

SES-REG-20180924-04536

SES-REG-20180924-04541

SES-REG-20180924-04547

SES-REG-20180924-04548

SES-REG-20180925-04565 SES-REG-20180926-04576

SES-REG-20180926-04581

SES-REG-20180927-04593

Eagle Broadband Investments, LLC and Eagle Communications, Inc. respectfully request that the applications be updated to reflect the fact that Eagle Broadband Investments, LLC now owns the assets that formed the basis for these applications, and should be listed as the applicant. The contact information for Eagle Broadband Investments, LLC is:

Phil Spencer
Eagle Broadband Investments, LLC
101 Stewart Street #700
Seattle, WA 98101
(206) 621-1351
regulatory@northlandco.com

FRN: 0028676500

Please direct any questions to the undersigned.

Sincerely,

/s/ /s/

Thomas G. Parisi Gary Shorman

Counsel for Eagle

Broadband Investments,

Communications, Inc.

LLC

tparisi@cov.com gary.shorman@goeaglecom.net